Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--|----------|----------------|-------------------------------|
| Bank of America, N.A. (as successor-in-interest to Fleet National Bank and BankBoston, N.A.), as agent | | 01/04/2006 | National Banking Assoication: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Shari's Management Corporation | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 9400 SW Gemini Drive | |
| City: | Beaverton | |
| State/Country: | OREGON | |
| Postal Code: | 97008 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|-------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 1302119 | SHARIS |
| Registration Number: | 1591479 | SHARI'S |
| Registration Number: | 2283418 | SHARIS |
| Serial Number: | 78563197 | AROSTA |
| Registration Number: | 1971437 | ALL DAY. EVERY DAY. |
| Registration Number: | 1204126 | SHARI'S |
| Registration Number: | 2121573 | GOOD PEOPLE SERVING GOOD FOOD |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)593-5955

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2127562388

Email: daniel.angel@srz.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 003221 FRAME: 0426

900039163

1506113

CH 8490.00

Correspondent Name: Daniel Angel, Esq. Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 025983/0117 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel Angel, Esq. (025983/0117) Signature: /sas for da/ 01/05/2006 Date: **Total Attachments: 3** source=SHARIS-RELEASE#page1.tif source=SHARIS-RELEASE#page2.tif

source=SHARIS-RELEASE#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003221 FRAME: 0427

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to (i) that certain Collateral Assignment of Patents and Trademarks, dated September 29, 1997, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 1643, Frame 471, (ii) that certain Amended and Restated Collateral Assignment of Patents and Trademarks, dated February 24, 1999, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 2136, Frame 311, and (iii) that certain Second Amended and Restated Collateral Assignment of Patents and Trademarks, dated November 24, 2004 (collectively, the "Security Agreements"), Shari's Management Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Releasee") granted to Fleet National Bank (predecessor to Bank of America, N.A., as itself and as successor-in-interest to BankBoston, N.A.), a national banking association ("Releasor"), as agent for itself and various other financial institutions, a security interest in all right, title and interest of Releasee in and to the trademarks registrations and applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Releasor wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor, on behalf of itself, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of December _______, 200\$.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. (as successor-in-interest to Fleet National Bank and BankBoston, N.A.), as agent

By:

Punciaa k

10028645.3

| STATE OF Massachuseff? | | |
|------------------------|---|-----|
| COUNTY OF Suffolic |) | SS: |

The foregoing Release of Security Interest in Trademarks was executed and acknowledged before me this 4 day of Becember 2008 by Crishin W. O' Haya, personally known to me to be the of Bank of America, N.A. who being duly sworn, deposes and says that said instrument was signed on behalf of said entity described in and which executed the foregoing instrument, and that s/he was authorized to sign his/her name thereto on behalf of said entity.

> LUZ N. ADORNO Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires November 3, 2006

SCHEDULE A

| <u>Mark</u> | Reg. / Ser. No. |
|--------------------------------|-----------------|
| SHARIS (stylized letters) | 1,302,119 |
| SHARI'S | 1,591,479 |
| SHARI'S | 2,283,418 |
| AROSTA | 78/563,197 |
| ALL DAY. EVERY DAY. | 1,971,437 |
| SHARI'S (stylized letters) | 1,204,126 |
| GOOD PEOPLE SERVING GOOD FOOD. | 2,121,573 |

10028645.3

RECORDED: 01/05/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003221 FRAME: 0430